

 <p><b>IPM</b> srl Sistemi di filtrazione Via Madre Teresa, 22 - 20851 Lissone • ITALY Tel. +39 039 2145244 • www.ipmfilters.com</p>	<b>COMPLIANCE DECLARATION ABOUT MATERIALS AND OBJECTS INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD (MOCA)</b>	<b>Sistema qualità ISO 9001 : 2015</b> TÜV NORD CERT  Certificate Registration No. 44 100 17 41 0045-001 Audit Report No. IT-14735/2016
---	--	--

The company

IPM Filters srl

Via Madre Teresa 22 -20851 – Lissone (MB)-Italy, plant.

hereby, declares that the FilterPEP product identified with the dynamic code:

PEP	7	10	002	S	I	PH
	Cartridge type	Lenght	Filtration rating	Gaskets / O-rings	Insert	Version
Product identification (cartridge family)	2= bayonet 2.226/flat 3= 2.222/flat 5= bayonet 2.222/flat 7= bayonet 2.226/fin 8= 2.222/fin	10=10" 20=20" 30=30" 40=40"	008 = 0.8 µm 012 = 1.2 µm	E= EPR S= silicone X= other**  ** pl.se contact IPM	I= SS insert* 0= no SS insert * use SS insert when steam sterilize the filter	PH= Pharma version

**Materials of construction**

Membrane	polyethersulfone
Support and drainage layers	polypropylene
Cage,Core,End Caps	polypropylene
O-Rings standard	Silicone / EPR elastomers

The cartridge complies with the following standards:

- Regulation (EC) no. 1935/2004 of the European parliament
- Regulation (EU) no. 10/2011 of the commission of 14 January 2011 concerning plastic materials and objects intended to come into contact with food products (MOCA)
- Ministerial Decree of 21 March 1973 on the hygienic regulations of packaging, containers, tools, intended to come into contact with food substances or substances for personal use
- Commission Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practices for materials and objects intended to come into contact with food (GMP).

The cartridge filters mentioned above are intended for use up to 40 ° C, with non-alcoholic and / or alcoholic beverages such as water and wine.

The products, when used as specified, comply with the legal limits of global and specific migration.

The tests were performed in compliance with Regulation (EU) no. 10/2011 (annex V)

**Specification of Intended Use or Restrictions:**

-types of food for which the material is suitable:

Suitable for all types of food for which the test with simulants B1<sup>1</sup> and D1<sup>1</sup> is required

- types of food for which the material is not suitable:

Oils and fatty substances

**Metallic parts**

The metal support ring (optional) is made of food grade stainless steel; EN 1.4404 (316L) (DM 21/03/1973).

**Rubber parts**

In the absence of a harmonized European standard, compliance for rubber O-rings is based on the following standards:

DM: 03-21-1973

DM 8-02-1995

The traceability of the product is guaranteed in accordance with Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 by the number printed on the packaging and on the filter.

In case of deviations from the intended use, the user is responsible for verifying compliance and suitability.

Lissone , June 1 2021

Chief Executive



Sergio Tornaghi

<sup>1</sup> See table 2 - Regulation (EU) N. 10 / 2011- 14 January 2011